		Customer I			
	form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)		304	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
0	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		-2006	United States Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: JWIL 22.381	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	(BEID) IIIII		cuments or the new address(es) below.	
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/L	1032	13596 and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	
8	1) Ryan Rutherford		Name:	JW Pet Company, Inc.	
(v)	r) Ryan Rutherlord		1	ovi i ovinpany, mo.	
$\dot{\sim}$	į –		internal Address.		
	Execution Date(s) 03/30/2006			Street Address: 1 United Lane	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment Merger  Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment				
			City: Teterboro		
			State: NJ		
			Country:	<b>Z</b> ip: 07608	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ry License	Country	Zip. <u>0/606</u>	
	Other_(see attachment)		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	✓ This	document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
				1	
	5 18YAME 00000837 5A1890 8983718.				
Additional numbers attached?					
	}	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;			
	5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents		
	Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman				
			\ `	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
	Internal Address:		l —	be charged by credit card	
			1 ===	be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue  City: New York		Enclosed	}	
			None require	ed (government interest not affecting title)	
			8. Payment Information		
	State: New York Zip: 10	022-8508	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers	
				Expiration Date	
•	Phone Number: (212) 940-8800	~	b. Deposit Ac	count Number <u>50-1290</u>	
	Fax Number: (212) 940-8986/8987	<del>(/)</del>	4	User Name Katten Muchin	
	Email Address:	<b>V</b> /	Additionzed	Rosenman I LP	
	9. Signature:	Kon		March 30, 2006	
		Signature	<del></del>	Date	
į	Hassan A. Shakir			al number of pages including cover	
	Name of Perco	on Signing	sho	eet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandría, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0585

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. JWIL 22.381

PET TOYS		made a certain new and useful invention in:	
for which			
(check one)	[X] an application is being filed conce	urrently herewith,	
;	[ ] an application for a Patent of the I and given Application Serial No.	United States was filed on	
and WHEREAS,	JW Pet Company, Inc.		
having a place of busines	ss at <u>1 United Lane, Teterboro, NJ</u>	07608	
is desirous of obtaining t	the entire right, title and interest in, to	ASSIGNE and under the said invention and the said application.	£
valuable consideration, the and set over, and by the solegal representatives and States application and all granted thereon and country or countrical for the same the prostates, the International domestic laws of the couproperty protection, including	the receipt of which is hereby acknowled presents does hereby sell, assign, trade assigns, the entire right, title and into a lassigns, the entire and continuation eissues and extensions thereof; and all plications for patents, utility models, it is foreign to the United States, together foreign to the United States, together in the entire in the Protection of Industry in which any such application is uding, without limitation, patents, utilities.	One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good ledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transfunsfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successest in, to and under the said invention, and the said U is thereof, and all Patents of the United States which me applications for industrial property protection, including and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention with the right to file such applications and the right states application under the Patent Laws of the United States application under the right Laws of the United States and all forms of industrial ity models, inventor's certificates and designs which me to the United States and all extensions, renewals and	erred essors nited ay be ing, ntion to d
Official of any country of forms of industrial prope	r countries foreign to the United State	or of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and es, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of esaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its of the terms of this instrument; and	any r
ASSIGNOR coverage and will not ex	renants and agrees that he has full right secute, any agreement in conflict here	t to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has with; and	not
representatives and assign papers, execute all division everything possible to aice	ns, any facts known respecting said in onal, continuing, reissue and foreign a	communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leavention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all laupplications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce	wful
Full name of first invente	Ryan-RUTHERFORD		
inventor's Signature	Kyun Duthe 1000	Date 3-30-7006	
Residence Rutherford.		Citizenship United States	
	c/o JW Pet Company, Inc., 1 United L	ane, Teterboro, NJ 07608	
'ull name of second inve	ntor		
nventor's Signature Residence		Date	
		Citizenship	
OSE OTHER MUNICIPAL			
4115622_1 viL 22.381 (100668-00188) Declaration	on and Assignment_84123363_1_100668_00188		

I . q

8868 ese tos

**RECORDED: 03/30/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017739 FRAME: 0586

q12:20 80 85 75M

JM PET